

SLP(C)No. 3128 OF 2002

ITEM No.23

Court No. 3

SECTION IVA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.3128/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 06/10/2001 in WA 7520/2000
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

K. GOWRAMMA & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

K. SRIDHARA BHAT & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With appln.(s) for direction regarding modification/extension of
time under Order 47 Rules 1 & 6 SCR and prayer for interim relief)

Date : 27/09/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. K.R. Nagaraja,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I..T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondents. Dasti
service, in addition, is permitted.

List the matter after four weeks.

In the meantime, learned counsel for Respondent No.3
is permitted to file a reply to the application for extension
of time.

(T.I. Rajput)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master