

B

SLP(C)No. 3128 OF 2002

ITEM No.3

Court No. 7

SECTION IVA

A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No.3 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.3128/2002
(From the judgement and order dated 06/10/2001 in WA 7520/2000
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

K. GOWRAMMA & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

K. SRIDHARA BHAT & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(For advancement of hearing of SLP and O.R.)

Date : 08/12/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)

M/s. K.R. Nagaraja, A.P. Jain, E.R. Sumathy

K. Vijayan & Ms. S. Aggarwal, Advs.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

Ms. N. Annapoorani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It seems that the petitioner has not deposited in accordance with the order dated 10th January 2003. Under this order, the entire amount has to be deposited by 10th January, 2004. We direct that no extension of time will be granted. If by that date the entire amount is not deposited, the Special Leave Petition will stand dismissed without any further order. I.A. Stands disposed of.

(Y.P. Dhamija)

(Promila Nagpal)

AR-cum-PS

Court Master